
Jackson Varsity Football Stats through Week 13 
TEAM STATS JHS OPP 

First Downs 223 134 

Plays from Scrimmage 721 627 

Rushing (Plays-Yards) 553-3690 394-1341 

Passing Yards 1166 1395 

Total Yards 4856 2736 

Passes (Comp-Att-Int) 75-168-12 117-233-11 

Fumbles (No.-Lost) 38-15 35-17 

Penalties (No.-Yards) 104-850 71-588 

JAC – 86 – 146 – 100 – 89 – 06 – 427 
OPP – 14 – 073 – 013 – 84 – 03 – 187 

Rushing 

Player Attempts Yards TDs Yards/Carry 

Johnny Farley 116 810 10 6.98 

Hunter Sexton 137 784 8 5.72 

Blake McCoy 75 744 7 9.92 

Collin Massie 89 530 8 5.95 

Raymon Potter 45 276 5 6.13 

Reagin Conley 27 184 4 6.81 

Matt Humphreys 14 150 1 10.71 

Caleb Storms 20 93 0 4.65 

Kyle Kirby 8 71 0 8.87 

Payton Speakman 6 30 1 5.00 

Austin Leach 6 29 0 4.83 

Bryce Hall 2 (-1) 0 -0.50 

Team 5 (-25) 0 - 

 Passing  

Player Comp. Attempts Yards TDs INTs 

Hunter Sexton 60 144 953 9 10 

Bryce Hall 14 22 203 3 2 

Reagin Conley 1 1 10 0 0 

Payton Speakman 0 1 0 0 0 

Receiving 

Player Rec. Yards TDs 

Austin Leach 27 490 6 

Kendall Neal 14 206 1 

Blake McCoy 10 93 1 

Johnny Farley 7 56 0 

Raymon Potter 6 131 0 

Collin Massie 3 84 1 

Kyle Kirby 3 58 1 

Reagin Conley 1 15 1 

Cameron Williams 1 12 1 

Rhys Jones 1 10 0 

Luke Fulton 1 7 0 

Dakota Nichols 1 4 0 

Scoring Stats 

Player TDs PAT 2P FG Total Points 

Johnny Farley 11 0 0 0 66 

Sheldon Moore 0 46 0 4 58 

Collin Massie 9 0 0 0 54 

Hunter Sexton 8 0 0 0 48 



Blake McCoy 8 0 0 0 48 

Austin Leach 6 0 0 0 36 

Reagin Conley 5 0 0 0 30 

Raymon Potter 5 0 0 0 30 

Dakota Nichols 0 3 0 3 12 

Kendall Neal 1 0 0 0 6 

Payton Speakman 1 0 0 0 6 

Cameron Williams 1 0 0 0 6 

Caleb Storms 1 0 0 0 6 

Kyle Kirby 1 0 0 0 6 

Austin Edwards 1 0 0 0 6 

Matt Humphreys 1 0 0 0 6 

Michael Benson 0 3 0 0 3 

 


